1 24.11.15 en / 615
	 Safety Technique
	 SAFEMASTER
	 Safety Module For Safety Switches
	 LG 5925/920
•	 According to
	 -	 Performance Level (PL) e and category 4 to EN ISO 13849-1: 2008
	 -	 SIL Claimed Level (SIL CL) 3 to IEC/EN 62061

The safety relevant data of the complete system has to be
determined by the manufacturer of the system.
	 Ordering Example
	 Standard Type
LG 5925.48/920  DC 24 V
Article number:	 0063683
•	 Output:	 3 Schließer, 1 Öffner
•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 DC 24 V
•	 Width:	 22.5 mm
LG 5925 ._ _  _ _ /920   DC 24 V
					     Nominal voltage
					     Type of terminals
					     without indication: terminal
					     blocks fixed, with screw terminals
					     PC (plugin cage clamp): plugable
					     terminal blocks with cage clamp
					     terminals
					     PS (plugin screw): plugable
					     terminal blocks with screw
					     terminals
					     Contacts
					     Type
	 Notes
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1.	 The unit has to be disconnected.
2.	 Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3.	 Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4.	 Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
	 belonging plug in terminations.
	 Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
M
43
13
_
a
M
43
14
_
a
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp terminal
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
4 24.11.15 en / 615
	 Characteristics
Arc limit curve under resistive load
Quadratic total current limit curve
M9936
50
I
2 (A )2
150
200
250
256 A
2
100
0 10 20 30 40 6050
T ( C)°
�
- current in contactrowsI , I , I , I1 2 3 4
� I = I + I + I + I
2 2 2 2 2
1 2 3 4
device mounted on distance with air circulation.
max. current at 55°C over
4 contactrows = 5A 4x5 A =100A
2 2 2
device mounted without distance heated by
devices with same load,
max current at 55°C over
4 contactrows = 1A 4x1 A =4A